TRAILER SUPPLIESTRAILER SUPPLIES
SM
A
X
LE
A
SS
E

New D = D + 17"   =   264 + 17  = 281"
D
How To Order Tubular Axle Assemblies
If tongue weight is greater than
10% of Total Weight
ABS by
8,000 lb thru 25,000 lb Axles can be supplied ABS equipped,
with sensors and exciter rings pre-installed.
Regulation
All trailer with air brakes, manufactured after March 1, 1998, must have ABS in order to comply with FMVSS 571.121.
This standard also applies to air-over-hydraulic brake systems.
Required Equipment
An ABS system consists of wheel sensors that send electric impulses to an Electronic Control
Unit (ECU) which pulses the service brakes in the event of wheel lockup. The minimum
ABS configuration for a tandem axle trailer is a 2S/1M. This indicates two wheel sensors will
be connected to and monitored by the ECU, and one modulator valve will control the service
brakes. 4S/2M ABS configuration is also available from Redline.
See pages A-17 thru A-23 and A-38 thru A-40 for axles, and L-14 thru L-15 for ABS control kits
The primary cause of electric brake failure is a
loose or corroded connection in the brake wiring. The
weakest point of the wiring connection is located under
the trailer, at the axle, where the magnet wires exit the
brake. Over time, the outer covering of the wires will
become brittle and crack/break, exposing the wires, allow-
ing the wires to short circuit against the trailer frame,
axle, or against each other.
What is a protective wiring connector? It is an
adjustable connector that attaches directly to the brake
backing plate and allows you to attach most types of 1/2"
I.D. conduit or loom to protect against rocks, dirt, snow,
brush, etc.
This protective wiring connector may be ordered
as a kit to retrofit existing axles (part # PWC1012), or
may be pre-installed at the factory on new Dexter Axle
assemblies for a minimal charge.
TRAILER SUPPLIESTRAILER SUPPLIES
SM
A
X
LE
A
SS
E
M
B
LI
E
S
Section A-4
(Note: Axles ordered with the PWC option factory installed will not have the internal brake wiring inside the axle tube.)
Protective Wiring Connector fits only Dexter Electric Brakes.
The Protective Wiring Connector!
SCREW
10-32 X 3/4"
WASHER HEAD
INSTALLATION DIAGRAM
RIVET NUT
CONDUIT
CONNECTOR
WIRE GROMMET
RETAINER
PLATE
MAGNET WIRES BRAKE BACKING PLATE
(10" X 2 1/4" SHOWN)